

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts Tim Latham Casey M. Callanan

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. March 29, 2022 Regular Session
- B. March 30, 2022 Board Staff Discussion

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve Sheriff's Monthly Report of Fees
- 5. County Auditor Motion to Approve Auditor's Quarterly Report of Fees
- 6. County Auditor Motion to Approve 8 Month Class C Liquor License for Buffalo Run Golf Club
- 7. County Engineer -
- 8. County Engineer B-20 (B-29-C) RR Approach Maintenance Project
 - a. Motion to Accept Low Bid from Heartland Asphalt Inc.
 - b. Authorize Chair to Sign Contract & Associated Documents
- 9. Dock Permits
- 10. Approve the County entering into contract negotiations with RDG Planning & Design for the joint comprehensive plan with Mason City and Clear Lake

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2022-40
Posted: 04/04/22 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.